## 506041461 05/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6088176

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ROBERT HAMLIN				04/28/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	VULCA	VULCAN, INC			
Street Address:	PO BO	PO BOX 1850			
City:	FOLEY				
State/Country:	ALABAI	MA			
Postal Code:	36536				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ	e	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
	e	<b>Number</b> 29732900			
Property Typ	e				
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	e : : DATA	29732900			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	(205)972-0163		ul it will be cont	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	29732900			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to if provided	29732900 (205)972-0163 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 2059720145			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA	29732900 (205)972-0163 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i></b> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2059720145 kbush@bushlaw.us			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA be sent to if provided	29732900 (205)972-0163 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2059720145 kbush@bushlaw.us KENNETH M. BUSH			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA	(205)972-0163 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2059720145 kbush@bushlaw.us KENNETH M. BUSH PO BOX 381146			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA	29732900 (205)972-0163 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2059720145 kbush@bushlaw.us KENNETH M. BUSH			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA	(205)972-0163 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2059720145 kbush@bushlaw.us KENNETH M. BUSH PO BOX 381146			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	29732900 (205)972-0163 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 2059720145 kbush@bushlaw.us KENNETH M. BUSH PO BOX 381146 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35238			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	(205)972-0163 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2059720145 kbush@bushlaw.us KENNETH M. BUSH PO BOX 381146 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35238 VULCAN P2			

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ROBERT HAMLIN, a citizen of the United States, having an address of PO Box 1850, Foley, Alabama 36536 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to VULCAN, INC, an Alabama company, having a business address of PO Box 1850, Foley, Alabama 36536, its successors, assigns and nominees (the foregoing, collectively, "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "TEST STATION TERMINAL" (the "Invention"), invented solely by Assignor, such right, title and interest including, but not limited to, all rights in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/732,900 filed on April 28, 2020, and in any other patent applications directed to the Invention, and all letters patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and re-issues thereof, and all applications and patent rights for the Invention in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the Invention or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, for its own use and benefit, and Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that he has a full right to do so and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its designated representatives, all facts known to him respecting the Invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be effective as of April 28, 2020.

ASSIGNOR:>

**ROBERT HAMLIN** 

State of Alabama County of Radduin

Before me personally appeared ROBERT HAMLIN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same this 30th day of April, in the year 2020.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

otary Public)

My commission expires Sala 9, 2023-



PATENT REEL: 052549 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 05/01/2020**